ll' l耳品:i.lJ:ll�［C:冒：J.tU【同:II.・E・1・，］＊ヨ
Input type Code Measuring range
B 01 *1 。。 ～ 1aoo.o·c
R 02 0.0 侮 1100.o·c
s 03 0.0 ～ 1100.o·c
04 -100.0 ～ 400.o·c
05 0.0 ー 400.0・c
K 06 0.0 ～ 800.0・c
07 0.0 ～ 1310.o·c
08 *2 -200.0 ー 200.0・c
E 09 0.0 』 700.0・c
J 10 0.0 ～ 600.o·c
T 11 *2 -200.0 『 200.o·c
N 12 0.0 ー 1300.0・c
PL II 13 0.0 ～ 1300.o·c
PR40・20 14 *3 。。 - 1800.0・c
WRe5・26 15 。。 匂 2300.o·c
u 16 -200.0 ～ 200.o·c
L 17 。。 ー 600.o·c
K 18 *4 10.0 ．” 350.0 K
Gold and lron/Chromel 19 *5 0.0 ～ 350.0 K
Pt JPt
31 45 *6 -200.0 ～600. 0 ・c
32 46 -100.00 ～ 100.00 ·c
33 47 -100.0 ～300.0 ·c
34 48 --60.00 句 40.00 ・c
35 49 -50.00 - 50.00 ・c
Pt100 36 50 -40.00 - 60.00 ·c
37 51 -20.00 勾 ao.oo ·c
ト JPt100
a: 38 52 *7 0.000 - 3o.ooo·c
39 53 0.00 ～ 50.00 ·c
40 54 0.00 ～100.00 ·c
41 55 0.00 ～ 200.00 ·c
42 56 *8 0.0 ～300.00 ·c
43 57 0.00 ～300.0 ·c
44 58 。。 ～500. 0 ・c
ム Warning
Series SR23
Input type Code Measuring range
-10 勾 10mV 71
〉ε
O～ 10mV 72
0 - 20mV 73 Initial value: 0.0-100.0
〉
ー由0偲
。
l
O ～ 50mV 74
10 - 50mV 75 Measuring range may be arbit問rlly set
0 - 100mV 76 within following range by scaling function.
-100 匂 100mV 77
1V 81 Scaling range: -19999-30000 counts
。 司 1V 82 Span: 10-30000 counts
>
。 匂 2V 83
Lower hmit value < Higher hmij v剖ue
Decimal 剖ignment: None,
〉
ー申E団
。
3布 0 - 5V 84 deci円、al positions：” 2,3 or4
5V 85
。 句 10V 86
-10 - 10V 87
えc主；》 ） ’主ー、 0 - 20mA 84 •11 youυse this with current ,npυt, please
4～ 20mA 85 attach extern剖shunt resistor with 2SOQ.
Note: Minimal decimal is se悼ctable.
Note:
・1. Thermocouple B: Accuracy not guaranteed for tempe陥lures below 400 ・c
・2. Thermocouple K, T: Accuracy ＝士（0.5%FS+ t digit) for -t oo·c or tower
temperature
・3. Thermocouple PR40-20: Accuracy ＝土（0.3%FS H℃）
'4. Thermocouple K: 10.0剛 30.0 K: Accuracy=± (0.75% FS +1 K)
30.0-70.0 K: Accuracy=± (0.30% FS +1 K)
70.0-350.0 K: Accuracy ＝士（0.25%FS什肉
食5. Thermocouple Gold and lron/Chromel: Accuracy ＝土（0.25% FS + 1 K)
‘6. For JPttOO, set t。－200.0内500.0'C.
・7. When ex時eding higher limit at 30.000・C, indicated 稲田副伺ver.
・8. When exceeding higher limit at 300.00・C,indicated 前回aleover.
Note: Unless otherwise specified, the measuring range will be set as listed betow during
the shipment from the factory.
Input I StandarψRatin
Thermocouple I JIS K
Mゅasuring range
D.O同 aoo.o·c
• The SR23 series is designed for the control of temperature, humidity and other physical values of general industrial equipment. (It is not to be used for
any control purpose when a serious potential effect may result on human life or safety.)
it Caution
• If the possibility of loss or damage to your system or property as a result of failure of any part of the process exists, proper safety measures must be
made before the instrument is put into use so as to prevent the occurrence of trouble.
DUE TO CONTINUOUS PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT, THE DESIGN AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE .
ISO 9001 ISO 14001
TASt1IKA CO., LTD.
1・12, Koiyo-cho, Ashiyo, 659-0035, JAPAN
e·moil: soles@toshiko.co.jp URL: www. 刷、iko.co.jp
05SR231LC
12